Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
VMC MANUFACTURING LLC	Name: VILTER MANUFACTURING LLC					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5555 S. Packard Avenue					
Execution Date(s) 01/01/2005						
Assignment Merger	Other Country					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cudahy					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,610,612; 4,610,613; 4,704,069; 4,081,125; 4,856,366;					
10/097,877	5,085,518; 5,183,395; 5,207,568					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9					
Name:Sean S. Swidler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$360.00					
Internal Address: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
Street Address: 150 S. Wacker Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title					
	8. Payment Information					
City; Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State: Illinios Zip: 60606	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 312/551-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1325					
Fax Number: 312/551-1101	Authorized User Name Sean S. Swidler					
Email Address: sswidler@pfs-taw.com						
9. Signature:						
Signature	Tetal evertion of pages lockyding cover					
Sean S, Swidler Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Raine of Ferson organig	<u> </u>					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions 05 JAN 26 PM 4: Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A MARKET COMPANY NAME OF ANY CHANGE Affected L	
A. The present limited liability company name (prior to any change effected by this amendment)	ic.

	(Enter Limited Liability Company Name)							
Text of Amend this form. Dete articles of organ	ment (Refer to the exis rmine those items to be nization being changed	ting articles of a changed and e d and how the an	rganization nter the num nended para	and the ins ther identify graph is to	structions on the reverse of ving the paragraph in the read.)			
	HAT the articles of or							
THE NAME OF	THE LIMITED LIABII	LITY COMPANY	IS TO BE V	ILTER MAN	UFACTURING LLC			
			•					
					STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED  JAN 2 7 2005  DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS			
	s) to the articles of org JANUARY 1 2005	anization was ac	lopted by the	e vote requ	ired by sec. 183.0404(2),			
	(Date)			(Si	gnature)			

FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following page. DFI/CORP/504(R06/15/04) Use of this form is voluntary. l of 2

(Name the individual who drafted the document)

This document was drafted by STEVEN M. PREBISH, ESQ.

**PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0743** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - Limited Liability Company

Maureen Byrne, Parelegal
PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.
150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 900
CHECAGO, IL 60606
312-551-3054
mbyrne@pfs-law.com

Your return address and phone number during the day: (	<b>.</b>	•
GET 1	-	

## INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 183,0203 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Department of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with the appropriate FILING FEE of \$40. Filing fee is non-refundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Madison WI, 53703). Sign the document manually or otherwise as allowed under sec. 183.0107(2), Wis. Stats. NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TTY. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to

A. State the name of the limited liability company (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of organization be amended to read: . . . . . (enter the amended article).

An amendment may change or add only those provisions that are required under sec. 183.0202, Wis. Stats., to be included in articles of organization. If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, the new name must contain the words "limited liability company", or "limited liability co." or end with the abbreviation "L.L.C." or "LLC."

- B. This statement is required by sec. 183.0203(2)(c).
- C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: A member of the limited liability company, if management is vested in the members, or a manager if management is vested in one or more managers. Select and mark (X) the appropriate choice in item C.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

DFI/CORP/504I(R06/15/04)

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 07/25/2005**